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~p.m. 
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MRS. FORD'S SCHEDULE 

Tuesday, June 1, 1976 

National Gallery Exhibition "Eye of Jefferson" 
(National Gallery of Art) 
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10:30 a.m. 

8:00 p.m. 

Arrival Ceremony 

MRS. FORD'S SCHEDULE 
Wednesday, June 2, 1976 

(South Lawn) 

State Dinner honoring Th~ir Majesties, 
King Juan Carlos and Queen Sophia of Spain 
(State Dining Room) 
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2:30 p.m. 

5:00 p.m. 

8:00 p.m. 

MRS. FORD'S SCHEDULE 

Thursday, June 3, 1976 

PSA Tapings* (Second Floor) 

Dr. Felts* (Second Floor) 

Reciprocal Dinner hosted by King Juan Carlos and 
Queen Sophia of Spain (&GF) (Spanish Embassy) 



9:45 a.m. 

10:00 a.m. 

MRS. FORD ' S SCHEDULE 

Friday, June 4, 1976 

Farewell Call to King Carlos and Queen Sophia (&GF) 
(Yellow Oval Room) 

Depart South Lawn for California and Michigan 



MRS. FORD'S SCHEDULE 

Wednesday, June 9, 1976 

FYI, The President will meet with the Poster 
Child of the Cystic Fibrosis Foundation (of 
which you are Honorary Chairman) at 12:15 in 
the Oval Office. If you would like to stop 

by and join them, please give me l.call. 



3:00 p.rn. 

MRS. FORD'S SCHEDULE 

Thursday, June 10, 1976 

• 

Reception for the National Symphony and Business 
Committee for the Arts (State Floor) 
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6:15 p.m. 

Approx. 
11:15 p.m. 

MRS. FORD'S SCHEDULE 

Friday, June 11, 1976 

? 

Hair Appointment*(Combout) (Second Floor) 

Presidential Appointees Dance (State Floor) 
(&GF) 

(Upon President's 
return) 
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MRS. FORD'S SCHEDULE 

Saturday, June 12, 1976 

7: 30 p.rn. Depart South Grounds for Camp David (&GF) 



Camp David ( &GF) 

p.m. 

8:00 p.m. 
(15 minutes) 

MRS . FORD'S SCHEDULE 

Sunday, June 13, 1976 

Return to White House from Camp David (&GF) 

Greet "Women United for Ford" (&GF) (Blue Room) 
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10:00 a.m. 

2:00 p.m. 

• 

MRS. FORD'S SCHEDULE 

Monday, June 14, 1976 

Hair Appointment* (Shampoo/ Set) (Second Floor) 

CBS Bicentennial Minutes Taping (Jacqueline Kennedy 
Garden) 

/ 



MRS . FORD'S SCHEDULE 

Tuesday , June 15, 1976 
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MRS. FORD'S SCHEDULE 

Wednesday, June 16, 1976 

10:30 a.m. Hair Appointment* (Combout) (Second Floor) 

1:00 p.m. Dr. Felts* (Second Floor) 

2:30 p.m. Sue Watters, Women's Wear Daily* (Second Floor) 



MRS. FORD'S SCHEDULE 

Thursday, June 17, 1976 

11:00 a.m. Hair Appointment* (Combout) (Second Floor) 

1:00 p.m. Depart South Grounds for New York City 



MRS. FORD'S SCHEDULE 

Saturday, June 19, 1976 

1:00 p.m. Private Lunch* (Second Floor) 



MRS . FORD'S SCHEDULE 

Sunday, June 20, 1976 

\=.i::qw. "'- '-'-.. (-:::., DL ·'(. . ' ' . 



MRS. FORD'S SCHEDULE 

Monday, June 21, 1976 



MRS. FORD'S SCHEDULE 

Tuesday, June 22, 1976 

10:00 a.m. Hair Appointment* (Shampoo/Set) (se·cond Floor) 

2:00 p.m. Depart for New York City (South Grounds) 



,. 

MRS. FORD'S SCHEDULE 

Wednesday, June 23, 1976 

2:30 p.m. Pediatrist* (Second Floor) 

5:00 p.m. GOP Candidates Reception (&GF) (State Floor) 

-t6.-::..,;;]~04p.....nmi..,.,---L.C:aau::pl.lit..:tGaw.l-l;;lli.il..l-Gl.ia.B-F·rm~(-&-€:F1 fe~-al 

7:30 p.m. 

J'4.i.H.-etub) • 

Private Dinner with the Secchias'* (&GF) 
Floor) 

(Second 



11:30 a.m. 

2:00 p.m. 

3:00 p.m. 

5:30 p.m. 

MRS . FORD'S SCHEDULE 

Thursday, June 24, 1976 

Private Meeting with Mr. Estavez* (Second Floor) 

Hair Appointment* (Combout) (Second Floor) 

Gown Presentation (Smithsonian Institution) 

Dr. Felts* (Second Floor) 
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MRS. FORD'S SCHEDULE 

Friday, June 25, 1976 

8:15 a.m. Hair Appointment* (Combout) (Second Floor) 

9:00 a.m. Depart for Minnesota (South Grounds) 



MRS . FORD'S SCHEDULE 

Saturday, June 26, 1976 

8:45 a.m. President departs for Puerto· Rico (South Lawn) 

Camp David 



Camp David 

MRS. FORD ' S SCHEDULE 

Sunday, June 27, 1976 
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.MRS . FORD 'S SCHEDULE 

Monday , June 28, 1976 

Camp David 

6 : 00 p.m. Hair Appointment* (Shampoo/ Set) (Second Floor) 



'. 

9:50 a.m. 

10:00 a.m. 

MRS. FORD'S SCHEDULE 

Tuesday, June 29, 1976 

Photo with Sandra Fortune (South Portico) 

Depart South Grounds for Andrews Air Force Base 
for Massachusetts 

RON, Essex, Massachusetts* 

---------- . 



MRS. FORD'S SCHEDULE 

Thursday, July 1, 1976 

1:30 p.m. Return from Massachusetts* (South Lawn) 

2:45 12.m. Haix Appointment* (Combout) (Second f'loor )-

d130 p.rn. International women's Year Ceremony (&GF) (South~ 

5:00 p.m. Dr. Felts* 



4:00 p.m. 

MRS. FORD'S SCHEDULE 

Friday, July 2, 1976 

Wolf Trap Award Presentation 
Room) 

(Diplomatic Reception 
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MRS. FORD'S SCHEDULE 

Saturday, July 3, 1976 

• 

• 

6:15 p.m. Hair Appointment* (Combout) (Second Floor) 

7:15 p.m. Depart South Grounds for Honor America Concert 
(Kennedy Center) (&GF) 



7:30 a.m. 

9:00 p.m. 

MRS. FORD'S SCHEDULE 

Sunday, July 4, 1976°* 

Depart South Grounds for Bicentennial activities (&GF) 

Watch Fireworks from Truman Balcony (&GF) 

"*ou'IR NATION"S BICENTENNIAL!! 
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MRS. FORD'S SCHEDULE 

Monday, July 5, 1976 

Mike and Gayle's Anniversary 
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Susan's Birthday 

10:30 a.m. Hair Appointment* 

MRS. FORD'S SCHEDULE 

Tuesday, July 6, 1976 

(Shampoo/Set) (Second Floor) 
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MRS. FORD'S SCHEDULE 

Wednesday, July 7, 1976 

11:45 a.m. Arrival Ceremony for Queen Elizabeth and Prince Philip 
(&GF) (South Lawn) 

12:45 p.m. Private Luncheon with Queen Elizabeth and Prince 
Philip (&GF)* (Second Floor) 

6:15 p .m. Hair Appointment* (Combout) (Second Floor) 

8:00 p.m. State Dinner (&GF) (State Dining Room) 



11:00 a.m. 

8:18 p.m. 

MRS. FORD'S SCHEDULE 

Thursday, July 8, 1976 

Depart South Grounds for National Cathedral 
Ceremony (&GF) 

Hair Appointment* (Combout) (Second Floor) 

Depart South Grounds for Reciprocal Dinner at 
the British Embassy (&GF) 



11:45 a.m. 

12:45 

6:15 p.m. 

8:00 p.m. 

MRS. FORD'S SCHEDU~E 

Wednesday, July 7, 1976 

Arrival Ceremony for Her Majesty Queen Elizabeh II 
and His Royal Highness The Prince Philip Duke of 
Edinburgh (South Lawn) (&GF) 

Luncheon with the Queen and Prince Philip J: 
(Second Floor) (&GF) 

Combout (S e cond Floor)* 

State Dinner in honor of Queen Elizabeth and 
Prince Philip (&GF) 



MRS. FORD'S SCHEDULE 

Friday, July 9, 1976 

2:30 p.m. Dr. Felts* 



2:00 p.m. 

3:30 p.m. 

8:30 p.m. 

MRS. FORD'S SCHEDULE 

Saturday, July 10, 1976 

Jim Merson* (Second Floor) 

Depart South Grounds for Newport, Rhode Island 

Dinner aboard HMY Britannia, Newport, Rhode Island 
(&GF) 



MRS. FORD'S SCHEDULE 

Sunday, July 11, 1976 



REVISED 

MRS. FORD'S SCHEDULE 

Monday, July 12, 1976 

5:00 p.m. Dr. Felts* (Second Floor) 

Q 



l0:30 a.m. 

3:00 p.m. 

8:00 p.m. 

MRS. FORD'S SCHEDULE 

Tuesday, July 13, 1976 

~"'\.\ L\o ~ l 
IIaiY Appei11Lnce1 ' (Shampoo/Set) (Secuna Flee1:) 

Veterans' Administration Hospital Bicentennial Art 
Contest Photos* (Second Floor) 

Attend performance of "Fiddler on the Roof" 
(Kennedy Center) ""*-
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12:15 p.m. 

MRS. FORD'S SCHEDULE 

Wednesday, July 14, 1976 
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Begin birthday luncheon* (&GF) (Oval Office) -
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10:30 a.m. 

6:15 p.rn. 

8:00 p.m. 
I 

MRS. FORD'S SCHEDULE 

Thursday, July 15, 1976 

Arrival Ceremony for Chancellor Helmut Schmidt of 
West Germany (&GF) (South Lawn) 

Hair Appointment* (Combout) 

State Dinner for Chancellor Schmidt 
(Rose Garden) 

(Second Floor) 

(&GF) 



MRS. FORD'S SCHEDULE 

Friday, July 16, 1976 

~-~.~:3~0np:r..:'!::0nr:r1-.a=--.(;;C~l,eemeM Conger-and-Mr:"" Jones* (Second Floof'j"-

6:25 p.m. Depart for Reciprocal Reception in Baltimore (&GF) 
(South Grounds) 



MRS. FORD'S SCHEDULE 

Saturday, July 17, 1976 



MRS. FORD'S SCHEDULE 

Sunday, July 18, 1976 
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MRS. FORD'S SCHEDULE 

Monday, July 19, 1976 



" 4:00 p.m. 

9:00 p.m. 

C)e\e~-\-e Ca..\\!> 
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MRS. FORD'S SCHEDULE 

Tuesday, July 20, 1976 

Hair Appointment* (Shampoo/Set) (Second Floor) 

Bicentennial Reception for Diplomatic Corps (&GF) 
(Rose Garden and State Floor) 



MRS. FORD'S SCHEDULE 

Wednesday, July 21, 1976 

11:30 a.m. Dentist* 

2:30 p.m. Eye Appointment* 

6:30 p.m. Milton Hoffman* (Second Floor) 
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MRS. FORD'S SCHEDULE 

Thursday, July 22, 1976 

5:00 p.m. New York Delegate Reception (&GF)* (State Floor) 



MRS. FORD'S SCHEDULE 

Friday, July 23, 1976 

2:30 p.m. Edward Jones* (Second Floor) 
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MRS. FORD'S SCHEDULE 

Saturday, July 24, 1976 
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MRS. FORD'S SCHEDULE 

Sunday, July 25, 1976 
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MRS. FORD ' S SCHEDULE 

Monday, July 26, 1976 

10:30 a.m. Hair Appointment* (Shampoo/ Set) (Second Floor) 

5:00 p.m. Maryland Delegate Reception (&GF)* (State Floor) 



10:30 a.m. 

6:15 p.m. 

8:00 p.m. 

MRS. FORD'S SCHEDULE 

Tuesday, July 27, 1976 

Arrival Ceremony for Prime Minister Fraser (&GF) 
(South Lawn) 

Hair Appointment* (Combout) (Second Floor) 

State Dinner for Prime Minister Fraser (&GF) 
(Rose Garden) 



MRS. FORD'S SCHEDULE 

Wednesday, July 28, 1976 

11:30 a.m. Susan Porter* (Second Floor) 

2:30 p.m. Pediatrist* (Second Floor) 

3:00 p.m. Hair Appointment* (Second Floor) 
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2:30 p.m. 

5:30 p.m. 

MRS. FORD'S SCHEDULE 

Thursday, July 29, 1976 

Administration Wives Briefing* (East Room) 

Pennsylvania Delegate Reception (&GF)* 
Floor) 

(State 
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9:30 a.m. 

10:45 a.m. 

11:00 a.m. 

9:55 p.m. 

MRS. FORD'S SCHEDULE 

Friday, July 30, 1976 

Hair Appointment* (Cornbout) (Second Floor) 

Mrs. Buchen and Company* 
Room) 

(Diplomatic Reception 

Depart for Jackson, Mississippi (&GF) (South Grounds) 

Return, South Lawn 



Susan Porter* (Time to be determined) 

MRS. FORD'S SCHEDULE 

Saturday, July 31, 1976 

(Second Floor) 
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